

FIR No.35/19
PS Sangam Vihar
State Vs. Rakesh @ Raka & Ors.

07.03.2020

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Nitin not produced from JC.
Remaining accused produced from JC.
Sh. Vipin Panwar, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj.
Sh. Arun Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashu Gupta.
Sh. Fahim Alam, Ld. Counsel Arshad, Nitin and Shanu.

Arguments on charge heard on behalf of the accused persons.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that he needs to seek certain clarifications from the IO before advancing arguments.

IO be called to appear in person on the next date.

Ld. Counsel for accused Arshad has filed copy of the Birth Certificate of accused Md. Arshad from the SDMC.

Put up for further **arguments on charge on 24.04.2020**.
Production warrants be issued for appearance of accused Nitin for next date.

Put up for consideration of the application filed on behalf of accused Arshad **on 24.03.2020 at 2.00 pm**.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 07.03.2020