

**FIR No.35/19**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**  
**State Vs. Rakesh @ Raka & Ors.**

02.02.2021

Present : None for the State.  
Accused Arshad on interim bail.  
Sh. R. Siddiqui, Ld. Counsel for accused Arshad and Shanu.  
Sh. Arun Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashu Gupta.  
Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for accused Imran.  
Sh. Faheem Alam, Ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh.  
Remaining accused not produced through VC.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused Imran.

The matter is fixed for arguments on charge, however, remaining accused have not been produced through video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh @ Raka submits that his application U/s 7A of the JJ Act is still pending.

As requested, the said application be put up for consideration **on 12.02.2021 at 2.00 pm.**

Production warrants for production of remaining accused persons be issued either through CISCO Webex or physically in the court as per further directions to be received in this regard before the next date.

Put up for purpose fixed **on 24.03.2021.**

**(Sudesh Kumar-II)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi / 02.02.2021**