

FIR No.35/19
PS Sangam Vihar
State Vs. Rakesh @ Raka & Ors.

24.03.2021

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Md. Arshad is absent.
Remaining accused not produced from JC.
Sh. Arun Chaudhary, Ld. Counsele for accused Ashu
Gupta.
Sh. S.N. Siddiqui, Ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh @
Raka, Mohd. Arshad and Shanu.
Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for accused Imran.

An application for exemption on behalf of accused Md. Arshad is filed submitting that since he has been found corona positive, he has isolated himself and could not appear today.

In view of the reason stated, application is allowed for today only.

Production warrants for production of the remaining accused persons be issued for next date.

Put up for arguments on charge **on 24.05.2021.**

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 24.03.2021