

CNR NO. DLST01-003100-2019

SC No. 303 of 2019

State Vs Rakesh @ Raka & Ors. (PHYSICAL HEARING DAY)

FIR No. 35/2019

PS Sangam Vihar

01.11.2021

In view of circular no. JudI-II/F.7/South/Saket/2021/19111-19161/New Delhi dated 30.10.2021 of Ld. Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts issued on the basis of Order No. 798/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Ashu Gupta, Inder Kumar @ Indu and Imran in person on interim bail (HPC guidelines).
Accused Rakesh @ Raka, Manoj Kumar @ Hathodi, Shanu @ Kala and Nitin Joshi not produced from JC.
Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for accused Imran.
Sh. Faheem Alam, Ld. Counsel for Shanu @ Kala, Inder @ Indu and Nitin Joshi.
Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashu Gupta.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

At request on behalf of the State, let IO be summoned through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Issue production warrants against accused Rakesh @ Raka, Manoj Kumar @ Hathodi, Shanu @ Kala and Nitin Joshi for next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

Now to come up for appearance of all the accused persons as well as IO and further consideration on point of charge on **12.11.2021**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/01.11.2021

At 03:00 PM

File taken up at this stage as accused Rakesh @ Raka, Manoj Kumar @ Hathodi and Shanu @ Kala have been produced from JC. They have been apprised of the Order and next date of hearing.

Now to come up on **12.11.2021**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/01.11.2021