

CNR No. DLST01-003100-2019

SC No. 303 of 2019

State Vs Rakesh @ Raka & Ors.

FIR No. 35/2019

PS Sangam Vihar

29.11.2021

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Inder Kumar @ Indu on interim bail (HPC guidelines).
Accused Rakesh @ Raka, Manoj Kumar @ Hathodi, Nitin Joshi and Shanu @ Kela produced from JC.
Accused Imran and Ashu Gupta on interim bail (HPC guidelines).
Sh. Faheem Alam, Ld. Counsel for accused Inder Kumar @ Indu, Nitin Joshi and Shanu Kela.
Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for accused Asha.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Manoj Kumar @ Hathodi and Rakesh @ Raka.
SI Suraj on behalf of IO.

Heard. Records perused.

As per the report received from Director FSL, in view of huge pending matters, the FSL result in the present case shall be ready by 23.02.2022. The careful perusal of record shows that receiving of FSL report is necessary before the arguments on point of charge are heard.

In these circumstances, **let fresh notice be issued to Director FSL through the IO/SHO concerned with direction to expedite the FSL report and file the same on or before next date of hearing.**

Contd....

:2:

Now to come up for same and consideration on point of charge on **07.01.2022**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/29.11.2021