

**CNR No. DLST-01-003100-2019**

**SC No. 303/2019**

**State Vs. Rakesh @ Raka & Ors.**

**FIR No. 35/2019**

**PS Sangam Vihar**

**Video Conferencing from Court via CISCO WebEx**

**07.01.2022**

**In view of circular no. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2021/L-356, New Delhi of dated 31.12.2021 of Ld. Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts issued on the basis of Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through video conferencing.**

**Present:** Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing.  
Sh. Alok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh @ Raka and Manoj Kumar @ Hathodi through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing.  
Sh. Faheem Alam, Ld. Counsel for accused Inder Kumar @ Indu, Shanu @ Kela and Nitin Joshi through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing.  
Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for accused Imran and Ashu Gupta through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing.  
Accused Ashu on interim bail (under HPC guidelines) through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing.

Heard. Records perused.

Issue P/Ws against all the accused persons for the NDOH.

**Contd.....**

As per the report received from FSL, the report shall be ready by 23.02.2022.

**IO is directed to take steps for placing the FSL report on record on or before the NDOH.**

Put up for consideration on the point of charge on **01.04.2022.**

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/07.01.2022**