

CNR No. DLST01-003100-2019
SC No. 303 of 2019
State Vs Rakesh @ Raka & Ors.
FIR No. 35/2019
PS Sangam Vihar
30.08.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Imran, Ashu Gupta and Inder Kumar @ Indu on interim bail (HPC guidelines).
Accused Rakesh @ Raka, Shanu @ Kela, Nitin Joshi and Manoj @ Hathodi produced from JC.
Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for Imran and Ashu Gupta.
Sh. Faheem Alam, Ld. Counsel for accused Shanu @ Kela, Nitin Joshi and Inder Kumar @ Indu.
Sh. S. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh @ Raka.

Heard. Records perused.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels for the accused persons that the supplementary charge-sheet regarding FSL Result has been filed today before Ld. MM concerned.

Further arguments on point of charge heard.

At request, liberty is granted to the State as well as to the accused persons to make further submissions on point of charge on the next date of hearing.

Let supplementary charge-sheet be awaited.

Now to come up for consideration of supplementary charge-sheet, further arguments on point of charge, if any and Orders on point of charge on **27.09.2022**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/30.08.2022