

**CNR No. DLST01-003100-2019**  
**SC No. 303 of 2019**  
**State Vs Rakesh @ Raka & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 35/2019**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**  
**27.09.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Imran, Ashu Gupta and Inder Kumar @ Indu on interim bail (HPC guidelines).  
Accused Rakesh @ Raka, Shanu @ Kela, Manoj @ Hathodi and Nitin Joshi produced from JC.  
Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for Imran and Ashu Gupta.  
Sh. Faheem Alam, Ld. Counsel for accused Shanu @ Kela, Nitin Joshi and Inder Kumar @ Indu.  
Sh. S. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh @ Raka.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj @ Hathodi.

Further submissions on point of charge on behalf of accused persons heard.

Regular Additional PP for State is not present to make further submissions on point of charge.

Ld. Substitute Additional PP is reported to be looking after the work of two Courts.

Supplementary charge-sheet has not been received. Same is awaited.

Now to come up for further submissions on point of charge on behalf of State and Orders on point of charge on **17.10.2022**.

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/27.09.2022**