

CNR No. DLST-01-003100-2019

SC No. 303/2019

State Vs. Rakesh @ Raka & Ors.

FIR No. 35/2019

PS Sangam Vihar

17.10.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Imran, Ashu Gupta and Inder Kumar @ Indu on interim bail (HPC Guidelines).
Accused Rakesh @ Raka, Shanu @ Kela, Manoj @ Hathodi and Nitin Joshi produced from JC.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj @ Hathodi.
Sh. Gaurav Pathak, Ld. Counsel for accused Shanu @ Kela, Inder Kumar @ Indu and Nitin Johsi.
Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for accused Imran and Ashu.
Sh. Babu Lal, Ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh @ Raka.

Part submissions on behalf of State heard.

At request, put up for further arguments on behalf of State and Order on point of charge on **19.10.2022**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.10.2022