

**CNR No. DLST01-003100-2019**  
**SC No. 303 of 2019**  
**State Vs Rakesh @ Raka & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 35/2019**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**  
**19.11.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Accused Rakesh @ Raka produced from JC.  
Accused Imran, Ashu Gupta and Inder Kumar @ Indu on interim bail (HPC guidelines).  
Accused Shanu @ Kela, Manoj @ Hathodi and Nitin Joshi produced from JC.  
Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for accused Imran and Ashu Gupta.  
Sh. Faheem Alam, Ld. Counsel for accused Nitin Joshi, Inder Kumar @ Indu and Shanu Kela.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj @ Hathodi.  
Sh. Babu Lal, Ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh @ Raka.  
Further detailed arguments on point of charge have been addressed by the State as well as Ld. Counsels for the accused persons from 02:35 PM to 03:04 PM.

At request of State, let IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

**Let all accused persons be produced from the JC through video conferencing on next date of hearing.**

Now to come up for Orders on point of charge on **14.12.2022 at 02:00 PM.**

Copy of this Order be dispatched to Jail Superintendent concerned.

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/19.11.2022**