

CNR No. DLST-01-003100-2019

SC No. 303/2019

State Vs. Rakesh @ Raka & Ors.

FIR No. 35/2019

PS Sangam Vihar

24.03.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Inder Kumar @ Indu, Imran, Ashu Gupta on interim bail (under HPC guidelines).
Accused Rakesh @ Raka, Manoj Kumar @ Hathodi, Shanu @ Kela, Nitin Joshi produced from JC.
Sh. Faheem Alam, Ld. Counsel for accused Inder Kumar @ Indu and Nitin Joshi.
Sh. Hemant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh @ Raka.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj @ Hathodi.
Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashu Gupta and Imran.
Subsequent IO/SI Talib Khan in person.
No PW is present.

Heard. Record perused.

Despite waiting and service of process, PW Balvinder Singh has not appeared. The report shows that the summons to PW Balvinder Singh were accepted by his father. The IO submits that he tried to contact at the phone number of the father of the witness provided in the process but it was not picked up by anyone.

Now the case shall be taken up as follows:

Sr. No.	Names of the Witnesses	Sr. No. in the list of witnesses	Summoned through	NDOH
1.	Balvinder Singh	01	SHO concerned	08.05.2023

Contd....

2.	Sh. Mata Prasad Chaurasiya	02	IO	08.05.2023
3.	Sh. Madan Lal	03	IO	10.05.2023
4.	Sh. Naveen Gupta	04	IO	10.05.2023

MHC(M) along with case property and photographs of the case property, if any, used in the present case be also summoned through the IO for the above mentioned dates i.e. 08.05.2023 and 10.05.2023.

Superdar, if any, be also summoned through the IO for the NDOH i.e. 08.05.2023 and 10.05.2023.

IO be also summoned for the NDOH i.e. 08.05.2023 and 10.05.2023.

Now to come up for PE on **08.05.2023** and **10.05.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/24.03.2023