

CNR No. DLST01-003100-2019

SC No. 303 of 2019

State Vs Rakesh @ Raka & Ors.

FIR No. 35/2019

PS Sangam Vihar

10.07.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Rakesh @ Raka produced from JC.
Accused Manoj Kumar @ Hathodi produced from JC.
Accused Nitin, Ashu Gupta, Shanu @ Kela, Imran and Inder Kumar @ Indu on bail.
Sh. Faheem Alam, Ld. Counsel for accused Nitin and Inder Kumar @ Indu.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj @ Hathodi.
Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for accused Shanu, Ashu and Imran.
PW Ms. Perna Lakra in person.

Heard. Records perused.

PW5 Ms. Perna Lakra has been partly examined from 02:20 PM to 03:00 PM. Her further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case properties.

Let PW5 Ms. Perna Lakra be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing at **02:00 PM**.

MHC(M) with all the case properties be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing at **02:00 PM**.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing at **02:00 PM**.

Contd.....

:2:

Let Dr. Varun Chandran A. (mentioned at Serial No. 07 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing at **02:00 PM.**

Now to come up for PE on **02.08.2023 at 02:00 PM.**

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/10.07.2023

At 03:20 PM

At this stage, Dr. Aravindan V., Department of Forensic Medicine & Toxicology, AIIMS, New Delhi has appeared on behalf of Dr. Varun Chandran A. He submits that Dr. Varun Chandran A. has left the service of the hospital and he has been deputed to identify the signatures and handwriting of Dr. Varun Chandran A. He has been apprised of the Order.

Now to come up for PE on date fixed i.e. **02.08.2023 at 02:00 PM.**

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/10.07.2023