

SC No.303/2019

State Vs. Rakesh @ Raka and Ors

FIR No. 35/2019

PS Sangam Vihar

02.02.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Rakesh @ Raka produced from JC through VC (on bail in this case).
Accused Imran absent.
Accused Ashu Gupta and Manoj Kumar @ Hathodi are present on bail.
Ms. Asha, Ld. counsel for accused Shanu @ Kala, Ashu Gupta and Imran.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld counsel for accused Manoj Hathodi.

Matter is at the stage of further prosecution evidence.

Accused Imran is orally exempted from his appearance for today only as he is stated to be in Firozabad.

Witnesses at S. No.8 and 9 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 05.04.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/02.02.2024