

CNR No. DLST01-003100-2019
SC No. 303 of 2019
State Vs Rakesh @ Raka & Ors.
FIR No. 35/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

01.06.2024

Present: Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rakesh @ Raka produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Accused Imran, Ashu Gupta, Sonu, Nitin, Inder and Manoj @ Hathodi on bail.
Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for accused Imran, Ashu Gupta, Sonu and Rakesh @ Raka.
Sh. Faheem Alam, Ld. Counsel for accused Nitin and Inder Kumar @ Indu.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj @ Hathodi.

Heard. Records perused.

An application seeking cancellation of NBWs moved on behalf of accused Manoj @ Hathodi is also pending for disposal.

It is submitted that accused Manoj @ Hathodi could not appear before the Court on last date of hearing due his incarceration in case FIR No. 103/2024 PS DLF Sector 29, Gurugram.

In view of the above, NBWs issued against accused Manoj @ Hathodi stands cancelled. His bail bond is restored.

Application for cancellation of NBWs stands disposed of. Order dasti.

Matter is otherwise at the stage of further prosecution evidence.

Contd....

:2:

Let PWs, namely, HC Rakam Singh, Ct. Amit Singh and ASI Shailender Kumar (mentioned at Serial No. 08, 09 and 10 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 10.09.2024.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/01.06.2024**