

SC no.303/2019

State Vs. Rakesh @ Raka and Ors

FIR No. 35/2019, PS Sangam Vihar

10.09.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Rakesh @ Raka produced from JC (on bail
in this case).
Other accused persons are present.
Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for accused Imran, Ashu
Gupta, Sanu @ Kala, Rakesh @ Raka and Inder
Kumar @ Indu.
Ms. Kiran, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj Kumar
@ Hathodi.
PW ASI Shailender Kumar in person.

**Bail Roster for the month of September 2024 has been
assigned to this court vide circular no.
Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2024/30283-30313 dated 30.08.2024.**

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW ASI Shailender Kumar submits that he is feeling
extremely unwell and seeks the permission of the court to leave.
Accordingly, he is permitted to leave.

Witnesses HC Rakam Singh and Ct. Amit Singh are
served but not present.

**Let show cause notices under Section 350 Cr.P.C. be
issued to witnesses HC Rakam Singh and Ct. Amit Singh as to why
they should not be tried summarily for non-attendance pursuant to the
summons. Let the said notices be served to the abovesaid witnesses
through concerned SHO for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned
for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
19.12.2024.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/10.09.2024**