

SC No. 303 of 2019
State Vs Rakesh @ Raka & Ors.
FIR No. 35/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

29.07.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Imran, Ashu Gupta, Inder Kumar @ Indu,
Nitin and Shanu @ Kela in person on bail.
Accused Rakesh@ Raka & Manoj Kumar@ Hathodi
absent.
Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashu Gupta,
Imran, Shanu @ Kela, Inder @ Indu and Rakesh @
Raka.
Sh. Faheem Alam, Ld. Counsel for accused Nitin.

Report of Inspector Ranveer Mavi received wherein
it is reported that accused Rakesh @ Raka and Manoj Kumar @
Hathodi were arrested by ASI Ashok, Special Staff (South) in
case FIR No. 161/2025, under Section 25/54/59 Arms Act, PS
Ambedkar Nagar.

**Let production warrants be issued against accused
Rakesh @ Raka and Manoj Kumar @ Hathodi who are arrested
in the afore-said case for next date of hearing.**

List now for appearance of accused Rakesh @ Raka
and Manoj Kumar @ Hathodi on **07.08.2025**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/29.07.2025