

SC 303/2019
STATE Vs. Rakesh @ Raka
FIR No. 35/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

19.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Manoj @ Hathodi not produced from JC due to AI summit. (on bail in this case)
Ms. Seema Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Rakesh @ Rakaa and Manoj @ Hathodi.
Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashu, Imran, Inder, Shanu @ Kela.
Accused Nitin is absent.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW IO/SI Megha Ram has sent his exemption request. Perused and request allowed.

NBWs be issued against the accused Nitin alongwith his surety to be executed through SHO concerned for the NDOH.

PW IO/SI Megha Ram be summoned again for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on the date already fixed on 21.02.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/19.02.2026