

SC 303/2019
STATE Vs. Rakesh @ Raka
FIR No. 35/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

02.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Accused Manoj produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Other accused persons are present.
Ms. Anjali, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Imran, sonu, Ashu and Inder.
PW SI Megha Ram in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW SI Megha Ram is present in court. However, he is discharged unexamined as regular Additional PP for the State is on leave today.

PW SI Ajeet and Insp. Yogesh Malhotra are absent despite service.

SI Megha Ram, SI Ajeet and Insp. Yogesh Malhotra be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 16.07.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/02.05.2026